Self-optimizing Block Transfer in Web Service Grids
Anastasios Gounaris and
Marios D. Dikaiakos
Dept. of Computer Science
University of Cyprus, Cyprus
Christos Yfoulis
Dept. of Automation

cantly different workloads. Consequently, the measurements
presented are characterized by a relatively high standard de-
viation that is not due to a bad approach to experimentation
but to the volatility of the environment; running more ex-
periments using non-dedicated resources at arbitrary time
periods, as in these experiments, would not tackle this phe-
nomenon. To smooth the standard deviation the lowest and
the highest value of each set of the 10 runs is removed, and
the average of the rest is presented.
The response times of the 5 example queries are presented
name policy b1 b2 df
NTN-noD NTN 400 - 0
NTN-D NTN 400 - 100
SEC-const-D SEC 400 - 100
SEC-5-noD SEC 400 5 0
SEC-10-noD SEC 400 10 0
SEC-15-noD SEC 400 15 0
SEC-20-noD SEC 400 20 0
SEC-25-noD SEC 400 25 0
SEC-5-D SEC 400 5 100
SEC-10-D SEC 400 10 100
SEC-15-D SEC 400 15 100
SEC-20-D SEC 400 20 100
SEC-25-D SEC 400 25 100
Table 4: The adaptive policies evaluated.
name Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 avg
NTN-
noD